

### 4 April 2019

Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

### **Appendix 3Y - Correction**

Adelaide, South Australia – Alcidion Group Limited (ASX:ALC) ('Alcidion') advises that the attached Appendix 3Y Change in Director's Interest Notice replaces the notice for Mr Raymond Blight lodged with the ASX on 4 December 2018.

The previously lodged Appendix 3Y inadvertently excluded the total number of fully paid ordinary shares held by Mr Blight.

A corrected Appendix 3Y for Mr Blight is attached.

#### **ENDS**

For further information, please contact:

**Kyahn Williamson,** WE Buchan Ph: 0401018828 <a href="mailto:kwilliamson@we-buchan.com">kwilliamson@we-buchan.com</a>

### **About Alcidion**

Alcidion Group Limited (ASX:ALC) has a simple purpose: to make healthcare better with smart, intuitive solutions that meet the needs of hospital and allied healthcare, worldwide. The Group consists of three healthcare software companies; Alcidion Corporation, Patientrack and Smartpage, and MKM Health, an IT solutions and services provider. Each company brings a complementary set of products and skills that create a unique offering in the global healthcare market; solutions that support interoperability, allow communication and task management, and deliver clinical decision support at the point of care to improve patient outcomes. With over 25 years of combined healthcare experience, the Alcidion Group of companies brings together the very best in technology and market knowledge to deliver solutions that make healthcare better for everyone.

### www.alcidion.com

© Alcidion Group Limited 2018. Alcidion, MKM Health, Miya, Patientrack and Smartpage are registered trademarks. All other brands and product names and trademarks are the registered property of their respective companies.

Rule 3.19A.2

# Appendix 3Y

## Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	ALCIDION GROUP LIMITED
ABN	77 143 142 410

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Raymond Howard Blight
Date of last notice	4 December 2018

### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct & Indirect	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Ms Robyn Gaile Morris (Spouse of Mr Raymond Blight)	
Date of change	29 November 2018	
No. of securities held prior to change	Direct 95,028,781 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares Indirect 5,235,340 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	
Class	Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	
Number acquired	1,000,000	
Number disposed	Nil	
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$48,050.00	

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	Direct 96,028,781 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares Indirect 5,235,340 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Off-market Trade

## Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Detail of Contract	IVA
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder	N/A
(if issued securities)	IVA
(II Issued Securities)	
Detectal area	NI/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to	N/A
which interest related prior to	1.47.
change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in	
relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Interest disposed	I IV/A
Value/Consideration	N/A
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details	
and an estimated valuation	
Internal offers all an ar-	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

## Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.